Brd River Township

3845 K Road - Bark River, Ml 49807

A RESOLUTION 2023-01 TO ESTABLISH REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
DATES FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023.

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary by legislative action to establish regular township board
meeting dates for each ensuing calendar year at the first meeting of the public body in each
calendar year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the members of the Planning Commission Board
for the Township of Ford River hereby set these dates for calendar year 2023 further, that these
meetings commence at 7 p.m. at the Township Hall, 3845 K Road, Bark River, Michigan:

Wednesday, January 11, 2023
Wednesday, February 1, 2023
Wednesday, March 1, 2023
Wednesday, April 5, 2023
Wednesday, May 3, 2023
Wednesday, June 7, 2023
Wednesday, July 5, 2023
Wednesday, August 2, 2023
Wednesday, September 6, 2023
Wednesday, October 4, 2023
Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Wednesday, December 6, 2023
Wednesday, January 3, 2024

The Chairperson declared the motion carried and the resolution duly adopted on the
// ™" dayof  jg»m 2023



